Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date
Atmed AG				06/20/2006
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	International Products and Services Group AG			
Street Address:	Bahnhofstrasse 11			
City:	Landquart GR			
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND			
Postal Code:	7302			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 1122		11225	844	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:(212)527-7701Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:2125277700				
Email: sglock@darbylaw.com Correspondent Name: DARBY & DARBY PC				
Correspondent Name: DARBY & DARBY PC Address Line 1: 805 THIRD AVENUE, 27th FLOOR				
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			07278	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Sabine Glock	
Total Attachments: 3 source=SKMBT_C35206103112490#page1.tif source=SKMBT_C35206103112490#page2.tif source=SKMBT_C35206103112490#page3.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Atmed AG, a corporation organized under the laws of GERMANY, located at Reichenhaller Straße 3, 83451 Piding, Germany, hereinbelow called "Assignor," represents and warrants that it has certain ownership rights in and to United States Patent Application Publication No. 2006/0000471 A1 and in and to the invention(s) described therein, all of said application, and invention(s), and any applications for Letters Patent which may be or may have been filed anywhere in the world on such inventions and any Letters Patent which may eventuate from any of them or from any divisions, continuations, continuations in-part, improvements, reissues, reexamination, substitutes, additions and extensions which may have been or may be made, filed or granted on any of them, being collectively hereinbelow called the "Subject Patent Rights;" and

WHEREAS, International Products and Services Group AG, a corporation organized under the laws of SWITZERLAND, having a place of business at Bahnhofstraße 11, 7302 Landquart GR, Switzerland, hereinbelow called the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the said Subject Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by this document does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor throughout the world in and to the said Subject Patent Rights and in and to all right of Assignor to recover for past infringement thereof;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms of any of said patents, as fully and completely as the same might have been held by the said Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND the Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue all of said patents, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

{W:\pg\misc\00792439.DOC (388388888 }-1 -

PATENT REEL: 018455 FRAME: 0933 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I am an officer of the above-identified ASSIGNOR, that I have signed this document on behalf of ASSIGNOR with the full authority of its board of directors, and that all of the foreign is true and correct.

Dated: <u>20.06.2006</u>

By: Name: Title: Christoph Klein, "Edeo

Witness

Dated: 20.06.2006 By: E.K.Cein. Name: F.Ceno Klein

{W:\pg\misc\00792439.DOC || 388888888888888 }-2-

PATENT REEL: 018455 FRAME: 0934

ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

I hereby accept this assignment on behalf of said ASSIGNEE. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I am an officer of the above-identified ASSIGNEE, that I have signed this document on behalf of ASSIGNEE with the full authority of its board of directors, and that all the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: June 22, 200 By: The Charley Name: TERRY BRINKER Title:

Witness

Dated: June 23, 2006

By: Name:

SAHIM Many A. Timm

GENERAL MANAGER

RECORDED: 10/31/2006